900540935 03/18/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM567745

PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
1.6 1.61.6 7.66.6
019
978

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Melissa Rosen		03/03/2020	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA
Melissa Buck		03/03/2020	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MELII BABY INC.		
Street Address:	49 Beaconsfield Boulevard		
City:	Beaconsfield, Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H9W 3Y8		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87482723	MELII

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497254100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497254043 Email: amina@sycr.com Arnold V. Mina **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth, P.C. Address Line 2: 660 NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4:

Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 106099-0000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Douglas Q. Hahn, Esq.

Address Line 1: 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

TRADEMARK REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0866 900540935

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arnold Mina	
SIGNATURE:	/Arnold Mina/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2020	
Total Attachments: 1		

source=MELII - Trademark Assignment March 12 2020#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0867

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of September 1, 2019, by Melissa Buck and Melissa Rosen G.P., a Quebec partnership (Assignor"), in favor of Melii Baby Inc., a Quebec corporation with business address at 49 Beaconsfield Boulevard, Beaconsfield, Quebec (Canada), H9W 3Y8 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark application number 87/482,723, including any common law trademark rights therefor (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Agreement of Sale dated September 1, 2019 (the "Agreement"), under which Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the Mark, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this 3rd day of March, 2020.

Melissa Buck and Melissa Rosen G.P., ASSIGNOR



By: Melissa Rosen

Title: General/Managing Partner

Melii Baby Inc., ASSIGNEE



By: Melissa Rosen Title: President

RECORDED: 03/12/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0868